RESOLUTION NO. 408

OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING MAYOR OF SAID CITY TO EXECUTE APPLICATION TO EMERGENCY RELIEF ADMINISTRATION, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, () FOR STENOGRAPHIC SERVICES IN CONNECTION WITH CITY LIBRARY.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, THAT G. H. RIFE, as Mayor of the CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA be and he is hereby authorized, and directed, to execute an application addressed to the Emergency Helief Administration, State of California, () for procuring the services of a stenographer to make copies of the inventory of furniture, fixtures, books, pamphlets and other material contained in the Chula Vista Public Library as per estimate heretofore submitted by the Library Board of said City to said Relief Administration; the said application to incur no indebtedness for any material nor equipment.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE city council of the City of chula Vista, California, this $10^{-1/2}$ day of 1935, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: COUNCILMEN Boltz, Rife, Howe, Lyons.

NAYS:

None:

ABSENT:

COUNCILMEN B

COUNCILMEN

Brown.

Attest:

city Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California.